03-14-2003





DF

FORM PTO-1596 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102390484 Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY YHK-0097 **DOCKET NO.:** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): *Seong Ho KANG, Yong Duek KIM and Ki Sang HONG LG Electronics Inc. Name: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Street Address: 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku Merger ___ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Seoul State/Country: KOREA ZIP: Other Execution Date: February 28, 2003 and *March 3, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). 10/310,978 B. Patent No(s) Filed: December 6, 2002 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)..... Name: FLESHNER & KIM, LLP \$40.00 Internal Address: X Enclosed (Check No. 9018) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: P. O. Box 221200 8. Deposit account number: 16-0607 ZIP: 20153-1200 City: Chantilly State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/13/2D03 DBYRNE 00000104 10310978 40.00 UP 01 FC:80219. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Daniel Y.J. Kim, Reg. No. 36,186 March 7, 2003

Signature

Name and Registration No. of Person Signing

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0795

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Date

a.MAI	R.2003 9:11 PD	PP .		I	NO.342	P.4				
Dock	ec No.: YHIK-0097									
•			ASSIGNMENT							
hezab	In consideration of the prescription and the prescription of the p		od and valuable cons	ideration in hand paid, th	re teceibt wo	d sufficiency of which is				
(1) _	KANG Senne Ho		(4)							
(2)	KIM, Yong Dusk		(5							
(3) _	HONG KI Sang		(6)							
who i	o have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto									
LGE	ECTRONICS INC.									
20. Y	Yndo-done Youngdungoo-ku, Saoul, Koros									
defin	cossors and assigns (hereins ad in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the inve	ention entitled	·		for the Unit	ted States of Amorics as				
(a) fo	THOD AND APPARATUS which an application for Un 110.978; or				identified by	United States Serial No.				
and to State substant the l succe	which an application for Unit he undersigned hereby author a Letters Patent which may be itures, tenewals, continuations afternational Convention for asors, assigns and legal repre- f of said ASSIGNEE;	ize and request the U so granted therefor a s, or continuations in the Protection of Is	inited States Commind/or that claim propert thereof end/or additional property to	stioner of Patonts and Tr lotity thereto and any as that claim priority there o the said ASSIGNEE,	nd all extend to, and the s for its inte	sions, divisions, reissues, dght to all bancfits under crest as ASSIGNEE, its				
base	AND the undersigned he best in a control of the undersigned divisional, assigns and legal representatives, deemed of the segul representatives.	reissued or extended containes, and without plated to the eaid inv	l Letters Petent of s at further remucerat entlon; and to execu	he United States, upon ion, in and to any impro- ite any papers by the said	request of to vaments, and ASSIGNE	the said ASSIGNEE, its id applications for putent iE, its successors, assigns				
SIG	VED on the dates indicated as INVENTORS	ide our signatures:	Д	ate signed						
1)		2-Ho	<u> </u>	و , ز , غوه د						
	LZM Yens Due	~		21132.28						
3)	Vame: KIM, Yong Duck		. <u>-</u> -							
	Isme: HONG, KI Stag					· .				
.										

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0796

Name: KANG, Stong Hu

RECORDED: 03/07/2003

01 00:10 SAT FR	OM:POSTECH IIP	Ø54-279-5586	TD: 9025559736	PAGE:01
Docker No.: XHK.	11097_	. 1.		
	•	ASSIGNMENT		
in considera horeby acknowledged		eer good and waluable considers	aion to hand paid, the receipt and :	sufficiency of which is
(I)KANG_So	cony Ho	(4)		
(2) <u>KIM You</u>	r Duck	(5)		
(3) HONG K	1 Sauce	(6)		
who have made a cer	tain new and useful invention	n, hereby sell, assign and transfe	er unto	
LG ELECTRONICS	INC		·	
20 Yoldo done You	nedungga-ku, Scoul, Korea			
	igns (hereinafter designated in the invention entitled	"ASSIGNRE") the entire right,	tide and unecest for the United St	ares of America as defi
"METHOD AND	APPARATUS FOR DRIVE	NG PLASMA DISPLAY PAN	EL"	
(a) for which an apple 10/310.978; or	ention for United States Let	ters Patent was filed on <u>Deen</u>	mber 6, 2002, and identified by t	Inited States Serial No.
and the undersigned States Letters Paten strates, renewals, con International Conve	hereby authorize and request t which may be granted then tunustions, or continuations artion for the Projection of I	t the United States Commission efor and/or that claim priority t -in-part thereof and/or that cla (adustrial Property to the said .)	ner of Patents and Trademarks to inhereto and any and all extensions, lin priority thereto, and the right to NSSIGNITE, for its interest as ASS cord in said application shall herea.	saue any and all United divisions, reissues, antro o all beaches under the dCOMER as automates
d obtaining original, a ors, assigns and legal creon, growing out o	divisional, reissaed or extend representatives, and without for related to the said inven	led Letters Patent of the United further remuneration, in and N tion; and to execute any papers	rider all necessary assistance in mall states, upon request of the said of any improvements, and application to the said ASSIGNITE, as succeed to the invention hereby transferre	ASSIGNETE, its success one for patent based the score, assume and local
SIGNED on the date INVENTO	is indicated aside our signatu RS		ESIGNID	

PATENT REEL: 013833 FRAME: 0797